Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Receiving Party (Assignee) previously recorded on Reel 003595 Frame 0669. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hearst Newspapers Partnership, L.P.		106/28/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hearst Newspapers, LLC	
Street Address:	380 Main Street	
City:	Beaumont	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0666620	TEXAS
Registration Number:	0824075	SEATTLE POST-INTELLIGENCER
Registration Number:	1496752	EXPRESS-NEWS
Registration Number:	1767031	BESTHOMES
Registration Number:	1792571	HOUSTON CHRONICLE
Registration Number:	1837011	CERTAIN SELLER
Registration Number:	2102750	THE HOUSTON POST
Registration Number:	2152166	WHAT'S HAPPENING
Registration Number:	2152167	FIESTA
Registration Number:	2857020	QUICK CLASSIFIED SEARCH
Registration Number:	2239514	EXPRESS-NEWS CHARITABLE FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	2517675	
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0868

900092677

1299990

TH \$1465

Registration Number:	2266992	SUBSCRIBERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2268878	BEST HOMES
Registration Number:	2263095	EXPRESSNEWS.COM
Registration Number:	2416659	SPACE CHRONICLE
Registration Number:	2420797	SUBSCRIBERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2463373	JOBS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2687754	MYSANANTONIO
Registration Number:	2381558	GOODFELLOWS
Registration Number:	2402088	GOODFELLOWS
Registration Number:	2742604	EROP
Registration Number:	2551278	HOUSTON'S LEADING AUTOMOTIVE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2698880	HOUSTON'S LEADING EMPLOYMENT SOURCE
Registration Number:	2590075	HOUSTON E-RECRUITER
Registration Number:	2588032	MY HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2627976	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM
Registration Number:	2561780	HOUSTONCHRONICLE. COM
Registration Number:	2565307	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM
Registration Number:	2561781	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM
Registration Number:	2685607	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM
Registration Number:	2561782	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM
Registration Number:	2664823	APARTMENT PREVIEW
Registration Number:	2664824	APARTMENT PREVIEW
Registration Number:	2835104	YOUR DAILY INFORMATION SOURCE
Registration Number:	2933573	YOUR DAILY INFORMATION SOURCE
Registration Number:	2916588	INFOSOURCE
Registration Number:	2721144	CHRONICLEJOBS.COM
Registration Number:	2721145	CHRONICLEHOMES.COM
Registration Number:	2719212	CHRONICLECARS.COM
Serial Number:	77190630	FAN-BANG-O
Registration Number:	2834474	WATCH 'EM
Registration Number:	2958352	ULTIMATE HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2962205	ULTIMATE HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2962206	ULTIMATE HOUSTON H!
Registration Number:	2932875	ULTIMATE HOUSTON H!
Registration Number:	2943239	HOUSTON'S LEADING INFORMATION SOURCE TRADEMARK

REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0869

Registration Number:	2927872	YO! HOUSTON
Serial Number:	78516024	HOUSTON CHRONICLE NEIGHBORHOOD VALUES
Registration Number:	3166273	MEXICO EXPRESS
Serial Number:	78569852	MIXED METAL
Serial Number:	78577459	MIXED METAL.COM
Serial Number:	78577562	HEARST DIRECT
Registration Number:	3076538	SEATTLENOISE
Serial Number:	78606617	SUPPORTING OUR COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	3179467	SUPPORTING OUR COMMUNITY
Serial Number:	78967922	SUBSCRIBERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3115559	MIXED METAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)649-2035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-649-2059

Email: bfitzpatrick@hearst.com
Correspondent Name: Bridgette Fitzpatrick
Address Line 1: 959 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridgette Fitzpatrick
Signature:	/Bridgette Fitzpatrick/
Date:	11/26/2007

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment Cover Sheet - Reel 3595 - Frame 0669#page1.tif source=Assignment Cover Sheet - Reel 3595 - Frame 0669#page2.tif

source=Assignment Cover Sheet - Reel 3595 - Frame 0669#page3.tif

source-7.55ignificité Gover Gricet Treer 6555 - France 6655/pageo.til

source=Assignment Cover Sheet - Reel 3595 - Frame 0669#page4.tif

source=Assignment Cover Sheet - Reel 3595 - Frame 0669#page5.tif

source=Certificate of Merger of HNPLP into Hearst Newspapers, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of HNPLP into Hearst Newspapers, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	Control of the Contro
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hearst Newspapers Partnership, L.P.		06/28/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hearst Newspapers Partnership, LLC	
Street Address:	801 Texas Avenue	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 65

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2664823	APARTMENT PREVIEW
Registration Number:	2664824	APARTMENT PREVIEW
Registration Number:	2268878	BEST HOMES
Registration Number:	1767031	BESTHOMES
Registration Number:	1837011	CERTAIN SELLER

TRADEMARK_{9/6/2007 12:35 PM} REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0871

Registration Number:	2719212	CHRONICLECARS.COM
Registration Number:	2721145	CHRONICLEHOMES.COM
Registration Number:	2721144	CHRONICLEJOBS.COM
Registration Number:	2742604	EROP
Registration Number:	1496752	EXPRESS-NEWS
Registration Number:	2239514	EXPRESS-NEWS CHARITABLE FOUNDATION
Registration Number:	2263095	EXPRESSNEWS.COM
Serial Number:	77190630	FAN-BANG-O
Registration Number:	2152167	FIESTA
Registration Number:	2402088	GOODFELLOWS
Registration Number:	2381558	GOODFELLOWS
Registration Number:	2073978	H
Registration Number:	2069941	H
Registration Number:	2069942	H
Serial Number:	78577562	HEARST DIRECT
Registration Number:	1792571	HOUSTON CHRONICLE
Registration Number:	2049086	HOUSTON CHRONICLE DINING GUIDE
Serial Number:	78516024	HOUSTON CHRONICLE NEIGHBORHOOD VALUES
Registration Number:	2590075	HOUSTON E-RECRUITER
Registration Number:	2102750	THE HOUSTON POST
Registration Number:	2627976	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM

TRADEMARK_{9/6/2007 12:35 PM} **REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0872**

Registration	0.5.4.5.5	TANKE TO THE TANKE
Number:	2561782	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM
Registration Number:	2565307	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM
Registration Number:	2685607	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM
Registration Number:	2561781	HOUSTONCHRONICLE.COM
Registration Number:	2561780	HOUSTONCHRONICLE. COM
Registration Number:	2551278	HOUSTON'S LEADING AUTOMOTIVE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2698880	HOUSTON'S LEADING EMPLOYMENT SOURCE
Registration Number:	2943239	HOUSTON'S LEADING INFORMATION SOURCE
Registration Number:	2497325	HOUSTON'S LEADING REAL ESTATE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2916588	INFOSOURCE
Registration Number:	2463373	JOBS EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3166273	MEXICO EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2517675	
Serial Number:	78569852	MIXED METAL
Registration Number:	3115559	MIXED METAL
Serial Number:	78577459	MIXED METAL.COM
Registration Number:	2588032	MY HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2687754	MYSANANTONIO
Registration Number:	2098484	PERSPECTIVES
Registration Number:	2857020	QUICK CLASSIFIED SEARCH
Registration Number:	2499896	SEATTLE P-I.COM

Registration		
Number:	0824075	SEATTLE POST-INTELLIGENCER
Registration Number:	3076538	SEATTLENOISE
Registration Number:	2416659	SPACE CHRONICLE
Registration Number:	2266992	SUBSCRIBERS ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2420797	SUBSCRIBERS ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	78967922	SUBSCRIBERS ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	78606617	SUPPORTING OUR COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	3179467	SUPPORTING OUR COMMUNITY
Registration Number:	0666620	TEXAS
Registration Number:	2958352	ULTIMATE HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2962205	ULTIMATE HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2962206	ULTIMATE HOUSTON H!
Registration Number:	2932875	ULTIMATE HOUSTON H!
Registration Number:	2834474	WATCH 'EM
Registration Number:	2152166	WHAT'S HAPPENING
Registration Number:	2927872	YO! HOUSTON
Registration Number:	2835104	YOUR DAILY INFORMATION SOURCE
Registration Number:	2933573	YOUR DAILY INFORMATION SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)649-2035

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

cfraser@hearst.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher A. Fraser

Address Line 1: 959 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

ASSIGNMENT TO HNPLLP

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Barry S. Agdern

Signature:

/B. Stuart Agdern/

Date:

08/07/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Merger of HNPLP into Hearst Newspapers, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger of HNPLP into Hearst Newspapers, LLC#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM91384

Receipt Date:

08/07/2007

Fee Amount:

\$1640



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HEARST NEWSPAPERS PARTNERSHIP, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "HEARST NEWSPAPERS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"HEARST NEWSPAPERS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2007, AT 7:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

4381495 8100M



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5807206

DATE: 06-29-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0876

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF HEARST NEWSPAPERS PARTNERSHIP, L.P. WITH AND INTO HEARST NEWSPAPERS, LLC

Dated: June 28, 2007

The undersigned limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq. (the "Act"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Fermation or Organization

Hearst Newspapers Partnership, L.P.

Delaware

Hearst Newspapers, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed in accordance with Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act and Section 18-209 of the Act by each of Hearst Newspapers Partnership, L.P. and Hearst Newspapers, LLC.

THIRD: The name of the surviving Delaware limited liability company is Hearst Newspapers, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger of Hearst Newspapers Partnership, L.P. with and into Hearst Newspapers, LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 801 Texas Avenue, Houston, TX 77002.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any partner of Hearst Newspapers Partnership, L.P. and to any member of Hearst Newspapers, LLC.

HEARST NEWSPAPERS, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:34 PM 06/28/2007
FILED 07:35 PM 06/28/2007
SRV 070765694 - 4381495 FILE

RECORDED: 11/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003666 FRAME: 0877